
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Master/Shortfall Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-24-B-0313 
Bid invitation number: 2000009986 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 

Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 03/27/2024 16:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 04/09/2024 13:00:00 

Opening date: 04/09/2024 13:00:00 

Invitation Type : Master 



      

  

Page 2 / 3 

SOLICITATION Information 
Master/Shortfall Invitation Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-24-B-0313 
2000009986 

Additional requested information: 

Certification Questions : 
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE 
ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT. 

See attached documents: 

1 . Process Cereal CRD

 2 . Master Solicitation

 3 . Bid Certification Questions

 4 . Tendering Text

 5 . Excel Spreadsheet BASE Period

 6 . Excel Spreadsheet OPTION Period 

Attributes : 

1. FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT 
2. UEI Number 

3. SIZE STANDARD 

4. SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT 

5. AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION 

6. ON TIME DELIVERIES 

7. COMMERICIAL BRAND 

8. PLANT LOCATION(S). 

9. PLANTS 

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS 

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT 

12. CONTACT INFORMATION. 

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description Quantity 

10 CEREAL, FORTIFIED 

20 111722 CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-4 LB 



      Page 3 / 3 

SOLICITATION Information 
Master/Shortfall Invitation Description: 12-3J14-24-B-0313 

Bid invitation number: 2000009986 

Item Material Description Quantity 

15,281,280.0 

00 

Total Quantity for CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-4 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

30 111723 CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-5 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

Total Quantity for CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-5 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

40 111720 CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-2 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

Total Quantity for CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-2 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

50 111721 CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-3 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

Total Quantity for CEREAL READY TO EAT-GENERIC-3 LB 

15,281,280.0 

00 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

61,125,120.0 

00 


